RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:						
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
D/L Anderson Family Trust April 14, 2006		3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?				
4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
	5,972,111 6,190,454 5,944,893 6,319,555 6,089,160 6,398,869 6,090,445 6,786,971					
. Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Sandra K. Szczerbicki Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company		والمعارض المعارض المعا	-			
Phone Number: 651-733-1543 Fax Number: 651-736-3833	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$320.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Customer Number	8. Payment Information:					
	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Sandra K. Szczerbicki					
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent:			^			
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Sandra K. Szczerbicki Registration No.: 53,666 Signature June 12, 2006 Date						
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, atta	chments, and doc		2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Exhibit B UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the D/L Anderson Family Trust is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents and their foreign counterparts:

Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent	<u>Issue Date</u>	Country
08/878,650	06/19/1997	5,972,111	10/26/1999	USA
08/958,292	10/27/1997	5,944,893	08/31/1999	USA
09/244,618	02/04/1999	6,089,160	07/18/2000	USA
09/244,362	02/04/1999	6,090,445	07/18/2000	USA
09/186,220	11/04/1998	6,190,454	02/20/2001	USA
09/598,086	06/21/2000	6,319,555	11/20/2001	USA
09/405,939	09/27/1999	6,398,869	06/04/2002	USA
10/165,017	06/06/2002	6,786,971	09/07/2004	USA

AND WHEREAS, 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the D/L Anderson Family Trust does hereby assign and transfer to 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANYas fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by the D/L Anderson Family Trust if this assignment had not been including all claims, demands and right of 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and

The D/L A inderson Family Trust

Name

April 14, 2006 April 14, 2006 Weeca havito

FACSIMILE

Date: June 22, 2006 Number of Pages (including cover sheet) 4

Office of Intellectual Property Counsel
3M Innovative Properties Company
PO Box 33427
St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 USA

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disclose, distribute or copy this transmission. If this transmission was received in error, please immediately notify me by telephone directly at the number indicated below. Thank you.

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services

Phone: 571-272-3350

Re: U.S. Pat. No. 5,972,111 U.S. Pat. No. 5,944,893 U.S. Pat. No. 6,089,160 U.S. Pat. No. 6,090,445 U.S. Pat. No. 6,190,454 U.S. Pat. No. 6,319,555 U.S. Pat. No. 6,398,869 U.S. Pat. No. 6,786,971

Fax No. 571-273-0140

From: Sandra K. Szczerbicki

Phone: 651-733-1543

Our Case No.: 62207US002

62207US003 62207US004 62207US005 62207US006 62207US007 62207US008 62207US010

Fax No. 651-736-3833

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 06/22/2006